N CA TUNTANNA, 623 F02 F. I CIAL D (20) G02 1 J.M. ETAN F. INDIAN TO THE COUNTY

Total Fees: 25.00 By: DN Pg #: 2

ecorder.

FILED FOR RECORD
GINA PIMENTEL
RECORDER

DULY ENTERED FOR TAXATION SUBJECT TO FINAL ACCEPTANCE FOR TRANSFER

Apr 14 2021 SLG JOHN E. PETALAS LAKE COUNTY AUDITOR

> MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO: Indiana Land Trust Company, Trust No. P5215 P.O. Box 2155 Gary, IN 46409

SHERIFF'S DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH, that John Buncich as Sheriff of Lake County, State of Indiana, conveys to Indiana Land Trust Company, Trust No. P5215, in consideration of the sum of \$8,600.00, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, on sale made by virtue of a decree judgment, issued from Lake Superior Court 11, in the State of Indiana, pursuant to the laws of said State on March 20, 2014, in Cause No.45D11-1401-MF-00014, wherein Wells Fargo Bank, Na was Plaintiff, and Carmedetta Graham, South Central Bank and The Unknown Tenant, were Defendants, in consideration of said sum aforesaid, the following described real estate in Lake County, Indiana, to well.

EOT 6, AND THE NORTH 1/2 LOT 7, IN BLOCK "9" IN PARK MANOR FIFTH SUBDIVISION, A SUBDIVISION IN THE CITY OF GARY, AS PER PLAT THEREOF, RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 17, PAGE 32, IN THE OFFICE OF THE RECORDER OF LAKE COUNTY, INDIANA.

More commonly known as 3527 Van Buren St, Gary, IN 46408-1517

Parcel# 45-08-21-452-009.000-004

To have and to hold the premises aforesaid with the privileges and appurtenances to said purchaser, their grantees and assigns, forever, in full and ample manner with all rights, title and interest held or claimed by the aforesaid Defendants.

Subject to assessed but unpaid taxes, not yet delinquent. Subject to all fiens, encumbrances and easement of record not otherwise extinguished in the proceedings known as Cause #45D11-1401-MF-00014 in the Lake Superior Court 11 of the County of Lake, Indiana.

N@TurANA @FEFICIAL DOCUMENT

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I, THE UNDER	RSIGNED, SI	neriff aforesaid have h	ereunto set my ha	nd and seal, this
STATE OF INDIANA)	SHERIFF OF JAK	E COUNTY IND	IAŊA
COUNTY OF LAKE)SS:)	10 ho	Sim	<u> </u>
0		JOHN BUNCICHZ		
On the 1st day of August of said County, and acknowledged the exec	, 2014, p	ersonally appeared Jo pregoing deed.	hn Buncich in the	capacity of Sheriff
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto	set my hand	and official seal.	PHOTON STATE OF THE PARTY OF TH	VALERIE A. BARICK Lake County
County of Residence Lake Ox	_		No.	My Commission Expires April 28, 2016
My Commission Expires 4/28/2016	OX CN	Value.	Beull	
	Pr	Valerie A	. Banck	
Grantee's Address: Indiana Land Trust Company, Trust No. P.S. P.O. Box 2155 Gary, IN 46409	215	JANY.		
THIS INSTRUMENT PREPARED BY RO	SE K. KLEIN	DL, ATTORNEY AT	'LAW	
I affirm, under the penalties for perjury, that this document, unless required by law.	I have taken Lla And	reasonable care to red いどへ	(-
	В	Y:		
Feiwell & Hannoy, P.C. 251 N. Illinois Street, Suite 1700 Indianapolis, IN 46204-1944 182238701				9/0/